RESOLUTION BOH #06-2023 BOARD OF HEALTH TOWNSHIP OF HARDING TOWNSHIP MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY DECEMBER 14, 2023 2024 SALARIES FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of the Township of Harding, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, that the salaries of the following Health Department employees are listed below effective January 1, 2024.

POSITION	NAME	SALARY
Registered Environmental Health Specialist	Byrnes, George	\$ 48,742.00
Health Dept. Admin. Asst. / Dog License Official	Sharp, Lisa	\$ 39,487.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such salaries shall not exceed the amount set forth in the Harding Township Board of Health Minimum/Maximum **Ordinance #01-2016** adopted on March 10, 2016; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Health Secretary shall provide a copy of this resolution to the Harding Township Municipal Clerk, the Township Administrator, and the Chief Financial Officer.

DATED: December 14, 2023

I, Lisa A. Sharp, Secretary of the Harding Township Board of Health, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing resolution to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Harding Township Board of Health at a meeting held on December 14, 2023.

use a thay

Lisa A. Sharp, Secretary, Board of Health

Vote on Resolution:

	MOTION	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
		APPROVAL	APPROVAL		
Mrs. Chipperson					х
Mr. DeNave					Х
Mrs. DiTosto					Х
Dr. Lacz	2 nd	Х			
Mrs. McKittrick Alt #1					Х
Mrs. Somers Alt #2	1^{st}	Х			
Dr. Cervone		Х			